506408068 12/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6454824

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| WILLIAM H NEUSCH | 02/04/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEUSCH INNOVATIONS, LP | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4303 INNOVATION LOOP | |
| City: | MARBLE FALLS | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 78654 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17124410 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)565-9030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-415-1095

Email: hehrlich@shackelford.law
Correspondent Name: HENRY L EHRLICH

Address Line 1: 9201 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY, FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75231

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | EH43638.P019US | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HENRY L EHRLICH | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Henry L Ehrlich/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/16/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignmentShallow#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentShallow#page2.tif

PATENT 506408068 REEL: 054673 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor, William H. Neusch, hereinafter (individually) called the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful invention for a bollard for which a description has been made in the following application(s) for Letters Patent:

US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/949,330 filed 17 December 2019

WHEREAS, Neusch Innovations, LP, a Texas limited partnership, composed of Neusch Innovations GP, LLC its sole general partner, and having a principal office and place of business at 4303 Innovation Loop, Marble Falls, Texas US 78654 hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said application(s), and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, including the right to collect for past damages, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may be granted and/or extended.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, that Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering said invention, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding affecting said invention; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patents herein contemplated; will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment; and further will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known respecting said invention, and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

And Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

PATENT REEL: 054673 FRAME: 0914 And Assignee hereby accepts the aforesaid assignment.

And Assignor and Assignee hereby grants to the firm of Winstead PC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (e.g., the application number and filing date of said application when it is known), which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other jurisdiction for the recordation of this document.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below:

WILLIAM H. NEUSCH -- ASSIGNOR

Dated: Chrusia 4, 2020

William H. Neusch

NEUSCH INNOVIATIONS, LP – ASSIGNEE By and through its sole General Partner NEUSCH INNOVATIONS GP, LLC

Dated: 101181 4, 2020

William H. Neusch, Manager